Central Southern Classic Flying Club

PAU OPEN RACE flown on 24/06/2016

Birds liberated at 1.00pm in to a Northerly wind.
173 members sent 699 birds.

Total prize and pool money paid out £1,238.60

Open Pools:
A=3@£750,1@£4.50.B=3@ £15,1 @ £13.50.C=3 @ £30,1 @ £16.20.D=2@ £45,1 @ £15.30.E=1 @ £60,1 @ £15.60. F=1@ £75,1 @ £15.G =1 @ £126.

Mr & Mrs R Kerr wins £50 for furthest flying bird on the winning day sponsored by N Rigiani.

Mr & Mrs J Mauger wins £50 & Mr & Mrs R Kerr wins £50 for winners of the NE & NW Sections sponsored by Mr & Mrs C Merrills.
P Hughes wins £50 for highest velocity under 550 miles.

Mr & Mrs J Mauger wins £50 for highest velocity over 550 miles.

Rank Name Town Bird Ring Number Distance Time Velocity ~ Section Open Total Pools ~ Section Open Grand Total
M Y HM S Prizes
1 P Hughes Chichester 30 GB14R34987 518 1344 15 4 24 1009.536 £0.00 £0.00 £250.00 £250.00
2 R Harbour Newport 6 GB11E34131 511 206 15 5 6 993.886 £0.00 £0.00 £100.00 £100.00
3 M/M J F Mauger Aylesbury 21 GB14N91355 584 439 18 9 59 943.390 £0.00 £0.00 £50.00 £50.00
4 M/M R Kerr Gloucester 8 GB14N55763 593 96 19 15 12 903.541 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
5 M Tuck Godalming 4 GB10N47178 539 473 17 33 44 900.720 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
6 M Bullingham Stroud 1 GB12N93981 587 119 9 4  899.101 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
7 L Patterson Portsmouth 5 GB12P34817 518 29 17 15 32 880.419 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
8 Mr & Mrs C Merrills Swindon 6 GBI12F31212 573 327 19 9 20 877.737 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
9 M/M S Harris & Dtr Portchester 3 GB14N13759 519 364 17 41 37 860.766 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
10 M Gilbert Betchworth 6 GB13S71644 544 1153 18 36 14 858.775 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
11 M Gilbert Betchworth 6 GB14D05855 544 1153 18 43 12 853.448 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
12 A Holdaway Emsworth 5 GB14N72340 518 1562 18 1 2 844.781 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
13 A Parsons Salisbury 19 GB13S70096 539 32 18 56 15 834911 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
14 Peter Fyfield Borden 3 GBO9N18571 537 658 18 54 47  833.444 BC £45.00 £0.00 £0.00 £45.00
15 A Parsons Salisbury 19 GB14N02529 539 32 19 15 4 821.310 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
16 A Parsons Salisbury 19 GB13N46365 539 32 19 18 38 818.781 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
17 M & L Duffell Havant 2 GB14N23766 520 409 18 50 0 810273 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
18 A Parsons Salisbury 19 GB14N02522 539 32 19 46 6 799.821 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
19 P Newton Weston-Super 5 GB12N98417 566 4 20 49 20 797356 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
20 P Hughes Chichester 30 GB14R34964 518 1344 19 9 35 794.222 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
21 M Gilbert Betchworth 6 GB13S71648 544 1153 20 25 45 782.046 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
22 D Reece Berkeley 4 GBI12E36271 586 58 22 4 17 778.853 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
23 B & F Gasson Chatham 3 GB13N35617 555 1086 21 2 2 774.845 ABCDEFG £358.50 £0.00 £0.00 £358.50
24 B & F Gasson Chatham 3 GB13N54373 555 1086 21 2 23  774.631 ABCDEF £128.10 £0.00 £0.00 £128.10
25 L Patterson Portsmouth 5 GB13N41009 518 29 20 16 56 749.181 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
26 A Parsons Salisbury 19 GB13N46312 539 32 21 26 2 737.669 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
27 A J Hounsell Portsmouth 11 GB13N09658 517 1571 20 42 27 733.624 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
28 A Parsons Salisbury 19 GB13N46314 539 32 21 45 1 726939 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
29 L FKidd New Milton 11 GB13B41156 515 1253 20 49 40 726316 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
30 Wearn Brothers 1 & Neilson Ramsdean 13 GBO9N55755 538 974 21 45 8 726.251 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
31 Mr & Mrs B Dixon Milton-Under- 11 GB13L45747 591 320 23 58 41 723217 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
32 Corey & Roger Owers Crewkerne 3 GB14C22341 533 459 21 38 13 722.948 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
33 M Tuck Godalming 4 GBI12H15505 539 473 22 4 26 716.622 BCD £45.00 £0.00 £0.00 £45.00

34 C Lakeman New Milton 3 GB10E45796 515 550 21 25 40 705.435 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00



Newman & Sevier
A Parsons

J Ayling

A Parsons

R Thomas

D E Fox

J & T Austin

M Moon

Mr & Mrs K Cooper
S & L Harris

Tony Swain

B & D Young

A Parsons

Mr & Mrs A Shore
M Ayles

B & M Wiggins

A J Hounsell

W Healy

L Patterson

Mr & Mrs B Dixon
M Gilbert

P J Entwistle

E Harris

L FKidd

D Mitchell & Son
Mr & Mrs B Dixon
Mr & Mrs B Dixon
M Moon

W Castledine

D Human

S Webb

A Stephens

S Slade

B Bate

M Ayles

M/M S Harris & Dtr
W Townley and Son
G Frewin

G Frewin

B & M Wiggins

D Hawthorne

J Rodway

Salisbury
Salisbury
Fareham
Salisbury
Portsmouth
Stroud
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Liss

Havant
Dorchester
Bournemouth
Salisbury
Crewe
Weymouth
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
Jersey
Portsmouth
Milton-Under-
Betchworth
Aylesbury
Portsmouth
New Milton
Newton
Milton-Under-
Milton-Under-
Portsmouth
Farnham
Petersfield
Street
Parkstone
Calne
Lovedean
Weymouth
Portchester
Cheltenham
New Milton
New Milton
Portsmouth
Tadley
Worcester

—_

—_

—_

—_

—_

—

—_

—_ —_—

—_—
A LWOODOWWNRNRNNRPEWERWLH—= LN~ WUNA—,NE—=ONDNUNO—FEOAN0DO WO WO

GB12E40429
GB13N46361
GB13N50479
GB11N61042
GBI13N64311
GB11S54121

GB13J06520

GB15N68373
GB12J10080

GB11A26174
GB14N95446
GB12F28746
GB14N02611
GB11N26512
GB10N24395
GB13P37852
GB14N13688
GB13A22440
GBI13N41051
GB11V17964
GB14D05845
GB14N51763
GB13N44815
GB14B30666
GB13X40998
GB11V17943
GB11V17974
GBI11N73172
GB13N50568
GB1IN21151
GB13L40710
GB15N60832
GB14N08409
GB14P41997

GB10N24392
GB11J00042

GB12C34408
GB14B30783
GB13B41265
GB14N84746
GBI13N80231
GBI12N01323

1153
1643
1302
1253

320
320
1569
407
482
1211
1339
796
590
674
364
378
629
629
659
1009
547

705.153
703.629
698.213
690.601
683.199
683.037
682.725
673.705
671.279
667.216
661.331
655.609
647.658
647.355
638.732
624.817
622.624
603.325
601.156
594.685
571.998
542.622
541.983
524.216
518.497
514.597
510.795
498.517
461.265
458.353
455.131
454.757
454.346
450.023
447.256
410.686
386.190
319.038
309.682
308.673
282.450
241.212



