Central Southern Classic Flying Club

PAU OPEN RACE flown on 24/06/2016

Birds liberated at 1.00pm in to a Northerly wind. 173 members sent 699 birds.

Total prize and pool money paid out £1,238.60

Open Pools:

 $A = 3 \ @ \ \pounds7.50, \ 1 \ @ \ \pounds4.50. \ B = 3 \ @ \ \pounds15, \ 1 \ @ \ \pounds13.50. \ C = 3 \ @ \ \pounds30, \ 1 \ @ \ \pounds16.20. \ D = 2 \ @ \ \pounds45, \ 1 \ @ \ \pounds15.30. \ E = 1 \ @ \ \pounds60, \ 1 \ @ \ \pounds15.60. \ F = 1 \ @ \ \pounds75, \ 1 \ @ \ \pounds15. \ G = 1 \ @ \ \pounds126.$

Mr & Mrs R Kerr wins £50 for furthest flying bird on the winning day sponsored by N Rigiani.

Mr & Mrs J Mauger wins £50 & Mr & Mrs R Kerr wins £50 for winners of the NE & NW Sections sponsored by Mr & Mrs C Merrills.

P Hughes wins £50 for highest velocity under 550 miles.

Mr & Mrs J Mauger wins £50 for highest velocity over 550 miles.

Rank	Name	Town	Bird	Ring Number	Distance M N		C	Velocity	Section	Open	Total Pools	Section Priz		Grand Total
4	P Hughes	Chichester	30	GB14R34987	M Y 518 134			1009.536			£0.00	£0.00	£250.00	£250.00
2	R Harbour		6	GB14K34987 GB11E34131)6 15 5					£0.00	£0.00	£100.00	£250.00 £100.00
2	M/M J F Mauger	Newport	21	GB14N91355		15 3 19 18 9					£0.00	£0.00	£100.00	£100.00 £50.00
3	M/M R Kerr	Aylesbury Gloucester	8	GB14N91333 GB14N55763		9 18 9 06 19 15					£0.00	£0.00	£50.00	£0.00
4	M Tuck		8 4	GB14N33763 GB10N47178		73 17 33					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
5		Godalming Stroud	4	GB10N47178 GB12N93981		1 19 9					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
0	M Bullingham		1			, ,								
/ o	L Patterson Mr & Mrs C Merrills	Portsmouth Swindon	5 6	GB12P34817 GB12F31212	518 2 573 32						£0.00 £0.00	£0.00 £0.00	£0.00 £0.00	£0.00 £0.00
0											£0.00			
9	M/M S Harris & Dtr	Portchester	3 6	GB14N13759	519 36 544 115		37				£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	00.03
10	M Gilbert	Betchworth	-	GB13S71644								£0.00	£0.00	00.03
11	M Gilbert	Betchworth	6	GB14D05855	544 115						£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	00.03
12	A Holdaway	Emsworth	5	GB14N72340	518 156		2				£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	00.03
13	A Parsons	Salisbury	19	GB13S70096		18 56				D.C.	£0.00	£0.00	00.03	£0.00
14	Peter Fyfield	Borden	3	GB09N18571		8 18 54				ВС	£45.00	£0.00	£0.00	£45.00
15	A Parsons	Salisbury	19	GB14N02529		19 15	4	021.010			£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	00.03
16	A Parsons	Salisbury	19	GB13N46365		19 18					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	00.03
17	M & L Duffell	Havant	2	GB14N23766		9 18 50					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	20.00
18	A Parsons	Salisbury	19	GB14N02522		19 46					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	00.03
19	P Newton	Weston-Super	5	GB12N98417		4 20 49					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
20	P Hughes	Chichester	30	GB14R34964	518 134						£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
21	M Gilbert	Betchworth	6	GB13S71648	544 115						£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
22	D Reece	Berkeley	4	GB12E36271		8 22 4					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
23	B & F Gasson	Chatham	3	GB13N35617		36 21 2				ABCDEFG	£358.50	£0.00	£0.00	£358.50
24	B & F Gasson	Chatham	3	GB13N54373		36 21 2				ABCDEF	£128.10	£0.00	£0.00	£128.10
25	L Patterson	Portsmouth	5	GB13N41009		29 20 16					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
26	A Parsons	Salisbury	19	GB13N46312		32 21 26					£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
27	A J Hounsell	Portsmouth	11	GB13N09658	517 157		27				£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
28	A Parsons	Salisbury	19	GB13N46314		32 21 45	1	726.939			£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
29	L F Kidd	New Milton	11	GB13B41156	515 125						£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
30	Wearn Brothers 1 & Neilson	Ramsdean	13	GB09N55755	538 97		8				£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
31	Mr & Mrs B Dixon	Milton-Under-	11	GB13L45747	591 32						£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
32	Corey & Roger Owers	Crewkerne	3	GB14C22341	533 45			. ==			£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
33	M Tuck	Godalming	4	GB12H15505	539 47		26			B C D	£45.00	£0.00	£0.00	£45.00
34	C Lakeman	New Milton	3	GB10E45796	515 55	50 21 25	40	705.435			£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	20.00

35	Newman & Sevier	Salisbury	4	GB12E40429	538 164 22 23	3 2	705.153		
36	A Parsons	Salisbury	19	GB13N46361	539 32 22 28	3 15	703.629		
37	J Ayling	Fareham	3	GB13N50479	519 83 21 48	3 22	698.213		
38	A Parsons	Salisbury	19	GB11N61042	539 32 22 53	3 41	690.601		
39	R Thomas	Portsmouth	7	GB13N64311	519 230 22 17	7 20	683.199		
40	D E Fox	Stroud	3	GB11S54121	586 755 25 11	1 4	683.037	A	
41	J & T Austin	Portsmouth	10	GB13J06520	515 1233 22 9	26	682.725		
42	M Moon	Portsmouth	8	GB15N68373	517 1569 22 32	2 57	673.705		
43	Mr & Mrs K Cooper	Liss	6	GB12J10080	531 1605 23 14	1 36	671.279		
44	S & L Harris	Havant	6	GB11A26174	519 1613 22 51	27	667.216		
45	Tony Swain	Dorchester	4	GB14N95446	519 1174 23 2	2 59	661.331		
46	B & D Young	Bournemouth	1	GB12F28746	516 600 23 6	5 8	655.609		
47	A Parsons	Salisbury	19	GB14N02611	539 32 24 24	46	647.658		
48	Mr & Mrs A Shore	Crewe	5	GB11N26512	674 1 30 32	2 27	647.355	A	
49	M Ayles	Weymouth	2	GB10N24395	512 674 23 31	51	638.732		
50	B & M Wiggins	Portsmouth	9	GB13P37852	519 659 24 22	2 59	624.817		
51	A J Hounsell	Portsmouth	11	GB14N13688	517 1571 24 23	3 57	622.624		
52	W Healy	Jersey	4	GB13A22440	412 268 20 2	2 19	603.325		
53	L Patterson	Portsmouth	5	GB13N41051	518 29 25 16	36	601.156		
54	Mr & Mrs B Dixon	Milton-Under-	11	GB11V17964	591 320 29 9	38	594.685		
55	M Gilbert	Betchworth	6	GB14D05845	544 1153 27 55	5 52	571.998		
56	P J Entwistle	Aylesbury	5	GB14N51763	584 1643 31 37	7 14	542.622		
57	E Harris	Portsmouth	3	GB13N44815	518 1302 28 4	1 31	541.983		
58	L F Kidd	New Milton	11	GB14B30666	515 1253 28 51	27	524.216		
59	D Mitchell & Son	Newton	2	GB13X40998	519 83 29 21	52	518.497		
60	Mr & Mrs B Dixon	Milton-Under-	11	GB11V17943	591 320 33 41		514.597		
61	Mr & Mrs B Dixon	Milton-Under-	11	GB11V17974	591 320 33 56		510.795		
62	M Moon	Portsmouth	8	GB11N73172	517 1569 30 28		498.517		
63	W Castledine	Farnham	3	GB13N50568	544 407 34 36		461.265		
64	D Human	Petersfield	4	GB11N21151	530 482 33 56		458.353		
65	S Webb	Street	3	GB13L40710	548 1211 35 21		455.131		
66	A Stephens	Parkstone	4	GB15N60832	516 1339 33 19		454.757		
67	S Slade	Calne	12	GB14N08409	566 796 36 34		454.346		
68	B Bate	Lovedean	2	GB14P41997	523 590 34 6		450.023		
69	M Ayles	Weymouth	2	GB10N24392	512 674 33 36		447.256		
70	M/M S Harris & Dtr	Portchester	3	GB11J00042	519 364 37 5		410.686		
71	W Townley and Son	Cheltenham	3	GB12C34408	596 378 45 17		386.190		
72	G Frewin	New Milton	10	GB14B30783	515 629 47 23		319.038		
73	G Frewin	New Milton	10	GB13B41265	515 629 48 48		309.682		
74	B & M Wiggins	Portsmouth	9	GB14N84746	519 659 49 21		308.673		
75	D Hawthorne	Tadley	3	GB13N80231	552 1009 57 23		282.450		
76	J Rodway	Worcester	4	GB12N01323	616 547 74 56	5 55	241.212		

£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£7.50	£0.00	£0.00	£7.50
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£4.50	£0.00	£0.00	£4.50
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00